Approved Suppliers:
Level-| Fasteners

Please Note:

Seller shall flow down the substance of this provision to all of its
suppliers for the procurement of materials contained within this
Pervasive Commodity provision in each sub-tier purchase order.

Manufacturers, Distributors, Primes, & etc. must submit a VIR for
approval to use a manufacturer who is not on the Pervasive List.
Mechanical (post heat-treat final conditions) and chemical test
reports are to be submitted with the VIR for NNS Engineering
approval.
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Approved Suppliers:

Level-l Fasteners

Level | Fasteners Requirements

The Seller shall procure Level | Fasteners (MC-I or CM-I) from the supplier sources listed on the approved supplier list.
Approval is provided for the supplier source, supplier number and location identified as listed. If a location is not listed,
that location is not approved. This applies to Level | material identified by the Buyers purchase orders through the
‘Material Group’ designation of MC-I (non-nuclear) or CM-I (nuclear). The Seller shall assure that the material procured
from sub-tier suppliers is compliant with the material control and traceability requirements of the Buyer’s purchase order.

Fasteners include bolts, nuts, studs, bolt-studs, and screws used for joining two parts, components or equipment together
and loaded in tension.

Only the manufacturers listed herein may be used to fulfill the Buyers Purchase Orders for fasteners designated as
Material Control Level |. In addition to this requirement, the following applies:

1. The manufacturers listed must be the actual manufacturer of the supplied fasteners and they cannot procure or
subcontract the manufacture of the fastener to another manufacturer or supplier not on this list.

2. Level | Fasteners provided by an approved Distributor must be manufactured by one of the approved manufacturers for
Level | Fasteners. The Distributor is responsible for ensuring that delivered items are in full compliance with the terms
and requirements of the Purchase Order. This includes reasonable and sufficient oversight over the sub-tier
manufacturing base.
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Approved Suppliers:

Level-l Fasteners

Approved Fastener Suppliers

Supplier # Supplier

067772
ST0065
123746
23217A
ST0014
33453A

112396

ST0090
116161

127311
086898

02120B
ST0032
ST0033
69219A
75958A

108791

B & G Manufacturing Company

Ingram Industries Inc. dba Coloc Manufacturing
DuBose National Energy Services, Inc.

The Dyson Corporation

Fall River Manufacturing Company Inc.

SPS Technologies - Greer Stop Nut

Gulf Fastener Inc.
Industrial Forge, Inc.
Inofast Manufacturing, Inc.

BEK Inc. dba Level 1 Fasteners -
Note: Suspended from all Titanium fasteners regardless of
material control level (MC-l, STD, NA, etc.)

ESNA Fasteners

R & D Fasteners
Robbins Manufacturing
SPS Technologies Inc.
Superbolt, Inc

Vegas Fastener Manufacturing -
Note: Suspended from all Titanium fasteners regardless of
material control level (MC-l, STD, NA, etc.)

Location

Hatfield, PA 19440
Canton, TX 75103
Clinton , NC 28328
Painesville, OH 44077
Fall River, MA 02720
Nashville, TN 37211

Mobile, AL 36607
Alma, GA
Hatfield, PA 19440

Huntington, WV 25701

Pocahontas, AR 72455

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Fall River, MA 02722
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Clinton, PA 15026

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Telephone
(215) 996-3275
(903) 848-8411
(910) 590-2151
(440) 946-3500
(800) 275-6991
(615) 781-3292

(251) 473-2116
(912) 632-9014
(215) 996-9963

(304) 697-2323

(870) 892-4745
(909) 481-0799
(508) 675-2555
(215) 572-3000
(412) 279-1149

(702) 651-9222

Table Revision - 03.27.2025 - Changes Boldfaced

Seller's use of an approved manufacturer does not relieve the Seller of its responsibility to ensure

that all technical, service, and Purchase Order requirements are met.
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Approved Suppliers:

Level-l Fasteners

Approved Fastener Distributors

Supplier # Supplier Location Telephone

110955  United Titanium, Inc Wooster, OH 44691 (330) 264-2111
Wurth Revcar Fasteners dba Revcar Fasteners
Note: Suspended from Titanium cap screws

B6S58A L egardiess of material control level (MC-I, STD, NA, Roanoke, VA 24019 (540) 561-6565
etc.)

73313A  Southern Fasteners & Supply Inc. Winston Salem, NC 27127 (336) 765-1790

109456  Ideal Supply, Inc. Huntley, IL 60142 (847) 961-5900

Table Revision - 07-14-2022 - Changes Boldfaced

Seller’'s use of an approved manufacturer does not relieve the Seller of its responsibility to ensure
that all technical, service, and Purchase Order requirements are met.
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